

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.11553 OF 2024

Mrs. Alka Dattatraya Papal

...Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Balasaheb Salunkhe *for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Ketan Joshi, 'B' Panel for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 -State.

Mr. A.Y. Sakhare, Senior Advocate i /b. Mr. Nikhilesh Pote for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 14 February 2025.

P.C. :

1) Adjourned at the request of learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner. List the Petition on **26 February 2025.**

2) Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

MEGHA
SHREEDHAR
PARAB

Digitally signed by
MEGHA SHREEDHAR
PARAB
Date: 2025.02.15
11:12:02 +0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]