

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11553 OF 2024

Alka Dattatray Papal

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra Through

Its Secretary And Ors

... Respondents

Ms. Sanskruti Yagnik *for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Ketan Joshi, *B'panel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3-State.*

Mr. Anil Sakhare, *Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Nikhilesh Pote for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 07 MAY 2025.

P.C. :

1) It is reported that Mr. Desai, the learned senior advocate appearing for the Petitioner is engaged in another Court.

2) Request for adjournment is made, list the Petition on **17 June 2025.**

3) Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

MANE
SONALI
DILIP

Digitally signed by
MANE SONALI DILIP
Date: 2025.05.08
15:12:00 +0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]