

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11553 OF 2024

Alka Dattatray Papal

....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Secretary And Ors.RESPONDENT

Smt. Savina R. Crasto AGP for State Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 14th January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 22/01/2026 For 'Second Chance.' .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)