

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11553 OF 2024

Alka Dattatray Papal

....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Secretary And Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv. Balwant Salunkhe for Petitioner.

Adv. Tanay T. jadhav i/b Nikhilesh D. P. for Respondent Nos. 4
& 5.

Smt. Savina R. Crasto AGP for State/Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 15/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)